AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #024-S1411 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to Agreement for Services #024-S1411 is made and entered into this day of <u>Time</u>, 2014, by and between ERIK J. DAVENPORT, ESQ., a California licensed attorney ("Attorney") and the County of El Dorado ("County").

WHEREAS, the County has determined to provide defense counsel to indigent defendants for whom the Public Defender has properly refused to represent by contracting for a set fee with a limited number of qualified attorneys each of whom has agreed to accept their proportionate share of assigned conflict indigent defense cases (the "Conflict Indigent Defense Panel"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the set fee by 10%, hereby amending Section II – COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #024-S1411 shall be amended as follows:

II. COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

A. **Compensation- Cases Within the Contract.** For the services described in Section I Attorney shall be paid \$6,546 monthly beginning July 1, 2014 through the term of the agreement. The parties may agree to renegotiate the monthly rate if economic conditions improve.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement #024-S1411 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the day and year above set forth.

ATTEST: JAMES S. MITRISIN

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Denuty Clerk

Dated: 6-30-14

ATTORNEY:

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #026-S1411 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to Agreement for Services #026-S1411 is made and entered into this day of, 2014, by and between JOHN J. CASTELLANOS, ESQ., a California licensed attorney ("Attorney") and the County of El Dorado ("County").
WHEREAS, the County has determined to provide defense counsel to indigent defendants for whom the Public Defender has properly refused to represent by contracting for a set fee with a limited number of qualified attorneys each of whom has agreed to accept their proportionate share of assigned conflict indigent defense cases (the "Conflict Indigent Defense Panel"); and
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the set fee by 10%, hereby amending Section II – COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES; and
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #026-S1411 shall be amended as follows:
II. COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES
A. Compensation- Cases Within the Contract. For the services described in Section I Attorney shall be paid \$6,546 monthly beginning July 1, 2014 through the term of the agreement. The parties may agree to renegotiate the monthly rate if economic conditions improve.
Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement #026-S1411 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the day and year above set forth.
Dated: 715114
COUNTY OF EL DORADO
By: My Contract Chair, Board of Supervisors
•
ATTEST: JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By Deputy Clerk
Dated: 7/1/2014

Page 1 of 1

ATTORNEY:

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #022-S1411 AMENDMENT I

,			
This Amendment I to Agreement for Services #022-S1411 is made and entered into this day of, 2014, by and between ADAM WEINER, ESQ., a California licensed attorney ("Attorney") and the County of El Dorado ("County").			
WHEREAS, the County has determined to provide defense counsel to indigent defendants for whom the Public Defender has properly refused to represent by contracting for a set fee with a limited number of qualified attorneys each of whom has agreed to accept their proportionate share of assigned conflict indigent defense cases (the "Conflict Indigent Defense Panel"); and			
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the set fee by 10%, hereby amending Section II – COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES; and			
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #022-S1411 shall be amended as follows:			
II. COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES			
A. Compensation- Cases Within the Contract. For the services described in Section I Attorney shall be paid \$6,546 monthly beginning July 1, 2014 through the term of the agreement. The parties may agree to renegotiate the monthly rate if economic conditions improve.			
Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement #022-S1411 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the day and year above set forth. Dated:			
Dated:			
COUNTY OF EL DORADO			
By: Myme Handle A Chair, Board of Supervisors			
ATTEST: JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By Deputy Clerk			
Dated:			
ATTORNEY: Offm Whim			

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #073-S1411 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to Agreement for Services #073-S1411 is made and entered into this day of ______, 2014, by and between STEPHEN A. TAPSON, a California licensed attorney ("Attorney") and the County of El Dorado ("County").

WHEREAS, the County has determined to provide defense counsel to indigent defendants for whom the Public Defender has properly refused to represent by contracting for a set fee with a limited number of qualified attorneys each of whom has agreed to accept their proportionate share of assigned conflict indigent defense cases (the "Conflict Indigent Defense Panel"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the set fee by 10%, hereby amending Section II – COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #073-S1411 shall be amended as follows:

II. COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

A. Compensation- Cases Within the Contract. For the services described in Section I Attorney shall be paid \$4,400 monthly beginning July 1, 2014 through the term of the agreement. The parties may agree to renegotiate the monthly rate if economic conditions improve.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement #073-S1411 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the day and year above set forth.

Dated:

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Chair, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

JAMES S. MITRISIN

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By

Deputy Clerk

Dated:

ATTORNEY

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #441-S1411 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to Agreement for Services #441-S1411 is made and entered into this day of July, 2014, by and between DAVID A. BROOKS, ESQ., a California licensed attorney ("Attorney") and the County of El Dorado ("County").

WHEREAS, the County has determined to provide defense counsel to indigent defendants for whom the Public Defender has properly refused to represent by contracting for a set fee with a limited number of qualified attorneys each of whom has agreed to accept their proportionate share of assigned conflict indigent defense cases (the "Conflict Indigent Defense Panel"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the set fee by 10%, hereby amending Section II - COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF **EXPENSES**: and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #441-S1411 shall be amended as follows:

II. **COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES**

Compensation- Cases Within the Contract. For the services described in A. Section I Attorney shall be paid \$6,546 monthly beginning July 1, 2014 through the term of the agreement. The parties may agree to renegotiate the monthly rate if economic conditions improve.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement #441-S1411 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the day and year above set forth.

Dated: 715114	
By: Max Supervisors Chair, Board of Supervisors	

ATTEST:

JAMES S. MITRISIN

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By Deputy Clerk

Dated: 7/1/2014

David A. Brooks

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #025-S1411 AMENDMENT I

day of _	Amendment I to Agreement for Services #025-S1411 is made and enter, 2014, by and between JAMES S. CLARK, ESQ., a Californ torney") and the County of El Dorado ("County").	ed into this iia licensed
defendants for set fee with	REAS, the County has determined to provide defense counsel to remain whom the Public Defender has properly refused to represent by contra a limited number of qualified attorneys each of whom has agreed to a share of assigned conflict indigent defense cases (the "Conflict Indigent defense cases).	acting for a accept their
WHE hereby amer EXPENSES ;	REAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the set fending Section II – COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEM ; and	e by 10%, ENT OF
NOW, THER be amended a	REFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #025-Sas follows:	31411 shall
II. <u>COM</u>	PENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES	
A. Section I Atto agreement. improve.	Compensation- Cases Within the Contract. For the services depresent of the paid \$6,546 monthly beginning July 1, 2014 through the table The parties may agree to renegotiate the monthly rate if economic	term of the
	rein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement #025-S1411 sld in full force and effect.	nall remain
above set fort		y and year
Dated: 7110	. 114	
COUNTY OF	FEL DORADO	- 171
ву: <u>///////</u>	Chair, Board of Supervisors	EL BORADO
ATTEST:	JAMES S. MITRISIN	
	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By	2: 18
	Deputy Clerk	
Dated: (), () ATTØRNEY:	Jones D. Oal	
17		

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #105-S1411 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to Agreement for Services #105-S1411 is made and entered into this day of _______, 2014, by and between MELISSA M. van der VIJVER, ESQ., a California licensed attorney ("Attorney") and the County of El Dorado ("County").

WHEREAS, the County has determined to provide defense counsel to indigent defendants for whom the Public Defender has properly refused to represent by contracting for a set fee with a limited number of qualified attorneys each of whom has agreed to accept their proportionate share of assigned conflict indigent defense cases (the "Conflict Indigent Defense Panel"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the set fee by 10%, hereby amending Section II – COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #105-S1411 shall be amended as follows:

II. COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

A. Compensation- Cases Within the Contract. For the services described in Section I Attorney shall be paid \$6,546 monthly beginning July 1, 2014 through the term of the agreement. The parties may agree to renegotiate the monthly rate if economic conditions improve.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement #105-S1411 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the day and year above set forth.

Dated: _______
COUNTY OF EL DORADO.

By: ________
Chair, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: JAMES S. MITRISIN

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy Clerk

ATTORNEY!

Page 1 of 1

2014 JUL -3 AMII: 50

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #021-S1411 AMENDMENT I

AMENDMENT I
This Amendment I to Agreement for Services #021-S1411 is made and entered into this day of, 2014, by and between ADAM C. CLARK, a California licensed attorney ("Attorney") and the County of El Dorado ("County").
WHEREAS, the County has determined to provide defense counsel to indigent defendants for whom the Public Defender has properly refused to represent by contracting for a set fee with a limited number of qualified attorneys each of whom has agreed to accept their proportionate share of assigned conflict indigent defense cases (the "Conflict Indigent Defense Panel"); and
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the set fee by 10%, hereby amending Section II – COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES; and
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #021-S1411 shall be amended as follows:
II. COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES
A. Compensation- Cases Within the Contract. For the services described in Section I Attorney shall be paid \$4,400 monthly beginning July 1, 2014 through the term of the agreement. The parties may agree to renegotiate the monthly rate if economic conditions improve.
Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement #021-S1411 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the day and year above set forth. Dated:
Chair, Board of Supervisors
ATTEST: JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Dated: 7/1/4
ATTORNEY: C

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #027-S1411 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to Agreement for Services #027-S1411 is made and entered into this ____ day of _____, 2014, by and between LORI G. LONDON, ESQ., a California licensed attorney ("Attorney") and the County of El Dorado ("County").

WHEREAS, the County has determined to provide defense counsel to indigent defendants for whom the Public Defender has properly refused to represent by contracting for a set fee with a limited number of qualified attorneys each of whom has agreed to accept their proportionate share of assigned conflict indigent defense cases (the "Conflict Indigent Defense Panel"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the set fee by 10%, hereby amending **Section II** – **COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES**; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #027-S1411 shall be amended as follows:

II. COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

A. Compensation- Cases Within the Contract. For the services described in Section I Attorney shall be paid \$6,546 monthly beginning July 1, 2014 through the term of the agreement. The parties may agree to renegotiate the monthly rate if economic conditions improve.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement #027-S1411 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the day and year above set forth.

Dated: 7-15-14

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

By:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Ron Mikulaco

ATTEST:

JAMES S. MITRISIN

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy Clerk

Dated: 711/

ATTORNEY.

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #028-S1411 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to Agreement for Services #028-S1411 is made and enter day of ______, 2014, by and between PAUL I. PALANT, ESQ., a Califorr attorney ("Attorney") and the County of El Dorado ("County").

WHEREAS, the County has determined to provide defense counsel t defendants for whom the Public Defender has properly refused to represent by contriset fee with a limited number of qualified attorneys each of whom has agreed to a proportionate share of assigned conflict indigent defense cases (the "Conflict Indige Panel"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the set $f\varepsilon$ hereby amending Section II – COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEM EXPENSES; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #028-! be amended as follows:

II. COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

A. Compensation- Cases Within the Contract. For the services do Section I Attorney shall be paid \$6,546 monthly beginning July 1, 2014 through the agreement. The parties may agree to renegotiate the monthly rate if economic improve.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement #028-S1411 s unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the da above set forth.

Dated: 7-15-14

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Chair, Board of Supervisors

and Via Chair Non Mikulaco

ATTEST:

JAMES S. MITRISIN

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

υ,

Daled. V

ATTORNEY: